# Z

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPS Systems, Inc.		107/13/2009 l	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hach Company	
Street Address:	5600 Lindbergh Drive	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262512	JOB CAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900138488

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-938-9999

Email: jjung@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen S. Ryan

Address Line 1: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300
Address Line 2: The Ollila Law Group LLC
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27441/308
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen S. Ryan
Signature:	/kathleen s. ryan/
	·

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0474

OP \$40,00 2262512

Date:	07/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=27441.308 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0475

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OPS Systems, Inc., a New Mexico corporation having a principal place of business at 4020 Peggy Road S.E., Suite K., Rio Rancho, NM 87124, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,262,512 for the mark "JOB CAL;" and

WHEREAS, Hach Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 5600 Lindbergh Drive, Loveland, Colorado 80538, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said OPS Systems, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Hach Company all its right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,262,512, together with any rights OPS Systems, Inc. may have acquired with respect thereto pursuant to common law or any other law, regulation or practice and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and OPS Systems, Inc. agrees to the registration of the recordal of Hach Company as sole proprietor of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,262,512 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

OPS SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: 7/13/2009

By: JOHN DORNER\_

Title:

HACH COMPANY

Date: 7/13/09

**RECORDED: 07/13/2009** 

By: Terrance Fitzgerald

Title: Global Intellectual Property Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0476